10:00AM

10:10AM

10:45AM

11:15AM

11:45AM

12:00N

MASSACHUSETTS
Department of
Higher Education

AMCOA TEAM
MEETING AGENDA
Friday, September 19, 2025

Welcome — Bob Awkward, DHE

Al & Assessment Guidebook Overview — Bob Awkward, DHE & Ruth Slotnick,
Bridgewater State University

Dedication — Dr. Peggy Maki
Amcoa FY25 in Review — Bob Awkward, DHE

New Amcoa Team Member Roundtable

° Anne Beauchamp, Director of Institutional Assessment & Accreditation,
Framingham State University

° Shawn Durrett, Associate Director of Learning Outcomes Assessment,
Greenfield Community College

° Philip Robakiewicz, Assessment Specialist, Mt. Wachusett Community
College

Open Topics

° Next Meeting — Friday, Nov. 7
o New England Educational Assessment Network (NEean) Fall Forum

(virtual)
° Future Meetings:

o January 30, 2026; March 6, 2026
o Annual Assessment Conference — April 17, 2026

Meeting Concludes



