

MASSACHUSETTS Department of Higher Education

AMCOA TEAM

MEETING AGENDA

Friday, September 19, 2025

10:00AM	Welcome – Bob Awkward, DHE
10:10AM	AI & Assessment Guidebook Overview – Bob Awkward, DHE & Ruth Slotnick, Bridgewater State University
	Dedication – Dr. Peggy Maki
10:45AM	Amcoa FY25 in Review – Bob Awkward, DHE
11:15AM	New Amcoa Team Member Roundtable
	 Anne Beauchamp, Director of Institutional Assessment & Accreditation Framingham State University Shawn Durrett, Associate Director of Learning Outcomes Assessment, Greenfield Community College Philip Robakiewicz, Assessment Specialist, Mt. Wachusett Community College
11:45AM	Open Topics
	AL . AA .!

- Next Meeting Friday, Nov. 7
 - New England Educational Assessment Network (NEean) Fall Forum (virtual)
- Future Meetings:
 - o January 30, 2026; March 6, 2026
 - o Annual Assessment Conference April 17, 2026

12:00N Meeting Concludes